TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 24-63

AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY ON-LINE THROUGH AN AUCTION SERVICE –GOVDEALS.COM

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment "A", which is no longer need for public use; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to dispose of said surplus property at a public auction, pursuant to law, rather than store same; and

WHEREAS, said surplus property has a value believed to be in excess of \$2,625.00

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield in the County of Cumberland, that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said items, set forth in Attachment "A" be sold at a public sale to the highest bidder through GovDeals, Incorporated, as follows:

- (1) The terms and conditions of the agreement entered into with GovDeals is available online at govdeals.com and also available from the Clerk's Office at the Upper Deerfield Township Municipal Building.
 - (2) The sale will be conducted online and the address of the auction site is govdeals.com.
- (3) The surplus property as identified shall be sold in an "as-is" condition without express or implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property.
 - (4) The Township of Upper Deerfield reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted.

Moved By: John L. Daddario

Seconded By: Scott Smith

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza
Joseph Spoltore

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held February 15, 2024.

Roy I	Spoltore	Township	Clerk
KOV J.	Sponore,	TOWNSHID	Clerk

Attachment "A"

	Toro	Lawnmower	328 D	<u>Vin</u>
	Toro	Lawnmower	4100 D	0568
1992	Chevy	Tahoe		2766
2000	Chevy	Blazer		0700
2001	GMC	Dump Truck	C7000	2107
2003	GMC	Dump Truck	C7000	8798
		Portable Generator	On Trailer	
	Toro	Lawnmower	328D	0637
1989	Freightliner	Fire Truck Tanker		1618